v{ {alrtornia Voters tor Honest Government
Mr. Roger Bagne

REDACTED

Warning Letter Re: FPPC No. 10/141: California Yoters for Honest Government. Rover
Bagne

Dear Respondent:

The Fair Pofitical Practices Comunission {the “FPPC™) enforces the provisions of the
Political Reform Act {the “Act™)," found in Government Code section $1000, et seq. This fetter
15 I response to a referral from the Secretary of the State that alieged that vou have tatled 1o file

vour semt-annual statements.

The FPPC has completed 1ts nvestigation of the facts in this case. Specitically, the FPPC
found that vou have failed to file a semi-annual statement for the Junuary 1, 2009, 1 zwunh June
Y2009, pcrz{;zd. due July 31, 2009, in violation of Section 84260 of the Act.

The Act provides that fatlure to file a semi-unnual statement by the deadline 1s prolubited.
Specibicatly the Aot provides that committees must file semi-annual statements no fater than buly
sl tor the ;‘crzmi ending Tune 30, and no later than fanuary 31 for the pertod ending December
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drscovered wiormation or future conduct. Fatlure w eump%*; with the provisions of the Act i the
4 for o

future wiall result in monetary penaltes of up to 33,0 sach viotalion.

3} Sopraty L S T
A warning letter s an FPPC case resolution without adminiswative prosecution or fine.

However, the warning letter resolution does not provide you with dhe opportunity tor a probable
cause hearing or hearing before an ;-\dmmiszr:jmfa: Law Judpe or the Fair Political Practices
Commission. If you wish to aval vourseif of these proveedings by requesting that vour cise
proceed with prosecution rather thun a warning, please notify us within ten (10) davs trom the
date of this letter. Upon this notification, the FPPC will rescind this warning letter und proceed
with ndministrative prosecution of thys case. I we do not receive such notification, this waming

letter will be posted on the FPPC’s website ten (10) days from the date of this letter.
Please feel free to contaet Milad Dalju st 916-322-8170 with any questions you may hase
regarding this jetter,
Simeerely,

L
REDACTED

e Gary Winuk
Pyivision Chief
Enforcement Division

GSWomd



